BRAIDLESS SILICONE 200
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE200C/600V
Ratings / Approvals
200°C – 600 Volts - UL Style 3530, 3135, 3268, 3512 / CSA AWM
Construction
Conductors
24 AWG – 250 MCM
Stranded tinned copper or nickel-plated copper

       or Nickel-Plated Copper
Revised 06/11
Radix Wire Company
26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL
JDA24P007 24 7 0.086 2.18 4.42 6.57 3530/3135/3512
JDA22P007 22 7 0.092 2.34 5.57 8.28 3530/3135/3512
JDA20P007 20 7 0.099 2.51 6.86 10.20 3530/3135/3512
JDA18T007 18 7 0.108 2.74 9.25 13.76 3530/3135/3268
JDA16T007 16 7 0.120 3.05 12.84 19.10
JDA14T007 14 7 0.135 3.43 18.41 27.39
JDA12T019 12 19 0.152 3.86 26.84 39.94
JDA10T019 10 19 0.208 5.28 45.49 67.70 3530/3512
JDA08T061 8 61 0.266 6.76 81.44 121.20 3530/3512
JDA06T084 6 84 0.337 8.55 113.96 169.60 3530/3512
JDA04T133 4 133 0.380 9.65 167.58 249.39 3530/3512
JDA02T259 2 259 0.451 11.46 254.59 378.88 3530/3512
JDA01T259 1 259 0.519 13.18 328.15 488.36 3530/3512
JDAX1T259 1/0 259 0.562 14.27 385.57 573.79 3530/3512
JDAX2T259 2/0 259 0.602 15.29 471.83 702.16 3530/3512
JDAX3T259 3/0 259 0.657 16.69 581.87 865.92 3530/3512
JDAX4T259 4/0 259 0.717 18.21 720.49 1072.21 3530/3512
JDA25T427 250 MCM 427 0.841 21.36 928.48 1381.79 3530
CSA
AWM I A FT2
AWM I A FT2
AWM I A FT2